

R. C. S. NO. 271/2011

Kashinath Ramji Padale

Vs.

Fulabai Vitthal Padale

ORDER BELOW EXH. 47.

The applicants filed the present application for taking legal representative of deceased plaintiff no. 1 on record. It is the contention of applicants that, the plaintiff no.1 Kashinath Ramji Padale was died on 01.10.2015. The applicants are legal heirs of deceased plaintiff no. 1 and they have right to sue. The applicants also filed alongwith list exh.46 death certificate of deceased Kashinath Ramji Padale. The defendant filed say on the back side of this application and submitted that proper order may be passed. Considering the nature of suit as the legal heirs are having right to sue hence they are required to be brought on record as plaintiffs. Hence with this I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

- 1) Application is allowed.
- 2) The plaintiff are permitted to bring on record the legal representative of deceased plaintiff no.1 by amending plaint and adding the LR's as party to the suit in place of the deceased plaintiff no.1.
- 3) Plaintiffs to carry out amendment forthwith and file amended copies on record.
- 4) As the legal representative are appear in the matter hence no order for summons.

Date : 17/02/2017.

(Mrs. V. B. Patil)

Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division Shrigonda
Tal.-Shrigonda, Dist.-Ahmednagar.